

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 111591
Date 17 November 2015

Procurement

Request:

- 1) A list of procurements/tenders where one or more supplier has challenged your organisation under the Public Contract Regulations 2006 or 2015 - Remedies. Section. This should include the legal basis for the challenge and the date. Please only consider challenges that are post April 2012 inclusive, The alleged challenge may not have been "valid" from your organisations viewpoint. It has to be a formal challenge.
[There have been no challenges under the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 or 2015.](#)
- 2) Information about the process and outcome of the challenge or if it is still pending.
[N/A](#)
- 3) If applicable the lessons learnt from the challenge and information about the cost of the challenge. For example it may be re-starting a tender.
[N/A](#)